bb.hedden@comcast.net

Brenda B. Hedden

Education

1986 — Present

2008
1997-98
1991
1990

1979
1974

Masters Plus 45
Certification in Moderate Special Needs
6th Yr. Certification: Language Arts Consultant

Independent Study in Reading Excellence

Master of Arts: Language Arts

Bachelor of Arts: Elementary

www.heddenstainedglass.com

BEAUTIFUL
| FORMS TQ SEE

508-479-2867

Many classes in stained glass materials/methods, and kaleidoscope design/construction

On-line courses: Lincoln Public School, Lincoln, MA
Department of Education, Medford, MA
University of CT, Storrs, CT

University of Melbourne Literacy Program, Australia

University of New Hampshire’s Literacy Program, New Zealand

Professional Experience

2011-Present
2017-Present

2016

2015

2013-14
2012-13
2011-2012
1995-2011
1974-1995

University of CT, Storrs, CT
University of MA, Amherst, MA

Owner/Operator of Beautiful Forms to See: Stained Glass Windows and Kaleidoscopes

Kaleidoscope Sculptures
e  ArtWeek, Boston
e  Farmers' Markets in MetroWest Boston
e  Corner Spot, Ashland, MA
e  Dragonfly Festivals, Ashland, MA

Multiple events throughout the year:

e  Farmers’ Markets and Festivals

e  Senior Centers and Assisted Living Facilities

e STEM Kaleidoscope Project for Kids Program
STEM Kaleidoscope Workshop
“Invention of the Kaleidoscope” Presentation 5th grade
STEM Program Workshop 1st grade
STEM Program 3th-6th grade MA General Hospital
Aspire Program Mentor 6th-8th grade
Reading Specialist & Moderate Special Needs Teacher
Reading Specialist & Language Arts Consultant

STEM Scope Project for Kids Kits

Kaleidoscope Workshop for Seniors

During and After School/Weekend Offerings
Undergrad Program at Endicott College, Beverly, MA
Gemini School, Melbourne Beach, FL
Higginson-Lewis Elementary School, Roxbury, MA
Educational Outreach Program, Boston, MA
Wheelock College, Boston, MA (Dorchester, MA)
Lincoln, MA (Retired at the end of the year)
Stafford Springs, CT
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